Full Agency: 320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS

STATE OF IDAHO
VACANT POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : Jan 8, 2025

Approp Unit Code: LAAA

Approp Unit Description

Fund Code

Fund Description

Position

Position Description

Pay Rate

Support Services

48270

320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count

Approp Unit Code: LAAB

Fund Code

Endowment Earnings Reserve Funds: Pooled Agency Admin

14449
14428
14485
14426
14495
14486
14501
14452
14498
14497
14502
14483
14500
14499
14504
14484
14685
14505
20756
14496
20632
14823
20878
14503
14506
14507
14778
14832
28

Position

FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN
CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER (IT MANAGER 1V)
HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC
BUYER, SENIOR
IT BUSINESS ANALYST III
HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR
IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN
FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN SENIOR
IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST II
IT INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER  (IT MANAGER II)
IT Security Engineer II
HUMAN RESOURCE OFFICER
IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN
DEPUTY DIRECTOR
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER II
HUMAN RESOURCE SPECIALIST
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, SR
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III
Financial Technician
IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEER III
IT Systems Infrastructure Engineer II1
IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN
Attorney 2
IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER I
IT SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEER III
DATABASE AND APPLICATIONS MANAGER  (IT MANAGER II)
ADMIN ASST 1
DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - SUPPORT SERVICES

$19.77
$47.53
$22.47
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20.23
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$25.41
$31.50
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34.81
$15.00
$0.00
$0.00
$19.50
$0.00
$35.05
$37.19
$0.00
$0.00
$61.66

Approp Unit Description

Forest Resources Mgmt

10000

16611

Fund Description

General Fund

Dept Of Lands: Forest Practices Administration Account

20450
21450
14615
14868

Position Description
Temporary Employees
Resource Technician
LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - PRIVATE FORESTRY SPECIALIST
RESOURCE TECHNICIAN

EVALE )
$30.00
$0.00
$28.33
$0.00



16681 Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Panhdl 21449 Temporary Position $0.00
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count 5

Approp Unit Code: LAAC

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description LEVAEL

Trust Land Management 16606 Dept Of Lands: Forest Protection (Fire Pre-Suppr&Int) 14405 ADMIN ASST 2 $23.46
48270 Endowment Earnings Reserve Funds: Pooled Agency Admin 14579 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - RANGE $0.00
14409 LANDS AREA MGR - MICA $0.00
14431 DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - FORESTRY AND FIRE $64.83
14397 ADMIN ASST 1 $18.75
14751 SAFETY OFFICER (HEALTH & SAFETY SPEC) $30.90
14477 GIS ANALYST II $30.68
14550 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT $26.59
14451 FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN SENIOR $23.51
14836 RESOURCE AIDE I $15.91
14539 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT $24.68
14594 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT $0.00
14481 GIS ASSOCIATE $0.00
14841 RESOURCE AIDE II $16.97
14543 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT $23.03
14634 LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT $36.85
14577 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - FOREST MANAGEMENT $28.27
14845 RESOURCE AIDE II $16.48
14581 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - FOREST MANAGEMENT $0.00
14764 LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SUPERVISOR $0.00
14656 LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - L&W $31.90
14846 RESOURCE AIDE II $16.97
14596 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT $0.00
14771 LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC SR. $26.79
14829 OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 $15.04
20861 Resource Aide II $16.97
14630 LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT $34.33
14875 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $19.09
14840 RESOURCE AIDE I $15.91
20866 Resource Foreman I $18.03
14641 LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT $35.25
14876 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54
14840 RESOURCE AIDE I $18.03
14879 LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC $0.00
14864 RESOURCE FOREMAN I $23.26
20807 Resource Technician $19.09

14843 RESOURCE AIDE II $15.91



20831 Resource Aide IT $16.97

14869 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54

20853 Resource Foreman I $0.00

14867 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54

14880 LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC $0.00

14878 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54

20457 RESOURCE FOREMAN I $0.00
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count 44

Approp Unit Code: LAAD

Approp Unit Description Fund Code Fund Description Position Position Description LEVAEL

Forest And Range Fire Protectn 10000 General Fund 20867 Fire Fighter I $18.03
20865 Dispatcher 8810 $16.97
16606 Dept Of Lands: Forest Protection (Fire Pre-Suppr&Int) 14456 FIRE SPR LANDS AREA MGR - MICA $50.18
14391 ADMIN ASST 1 $0.00
14467 FIRE SPR POLICY AND COMMUNICATIONS CHIEF $56.50
14394 ADMIN ASST 1 $19.67
14527 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $20.48
14525 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14471 FIRE SPR DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - FORESTRY AND FIRE $64.83
14514 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14563 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC- ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN $0.00
14529 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $22.38
14515 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14528 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $20.82
14781 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES $26.80
14780 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES $19.72
14521 LANDS RESOURCE FORMAN - HELITACK $0.00
14532 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN $24.61
14785 Dispatcher $27.06
14795 FIREFIGHTER I $18.03
14522 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14780 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES $20.70
14791 FIREFIGHTER I $17.51
14804 FIREFIGHTER II $16.48
14523 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14782 TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES $0.00
14793 FIREFIGHTER I $17.51
14808 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
14526 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $22.99
14787 FIREFIGHTER I $16.97

14806 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91



14813 FIREFIGHTER II $15.45
14567 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN $0.00
14797 FIREFIGHTER I $18.03
14820 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
14814 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
14789 FIREFIGHTER I $17.51
14806 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
14831 OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 $15.94
14819 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
14790 FIREFIGHTER I $18.03
14811 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
14854 RESOURCE BOSS $19.25
14830 OFFICE SPECIALIST 2 $15.91
14794 FIREFIGHTER I $19.09
14812 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
20517 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14855 RESOURCE BOSS $18.54
14805 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
14814 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
20651 Resource Boss $19.09
14862 RESOURCE FOREMAN I $18.03
14808 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
14852 RESOURCE BOSS $0.00
20742 Fire Fighter I $18.03
20458 Temporary Employees $24.20
14811 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
14853 RESOURCE BOSS $18.54
20744 Lands Resource Specialist Assistant Fire Warden Eastern 2 $0.00
20465 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN $0.00
14816 FIREFIGHTER II $15.91
20518 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
20804 TEMP RESOURCE BOSS CDA $0.00
20519 LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN $0.00
14817 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
20743 Lands Resource Specialist Assistant Fire Warden Eastern Area $0.00
14818 FIREFIGHTER II $16.97
20860 Fire Fighter II $15.91
14856 RESOURCE BOSS $19.66
14857 RESOURCE BOSS $19.83
20666 FIREFIGHTER I $17.41
20740 Resource Aid 1 Janitorial Temp $0.00




Approp Unit Code: LAAG
Approp Unit Description

Fund Code

Fund Description

20741

Position

Fire Fighter I

Position Description

$18.03

EVALE L)

Good Neighbor Authority

16681 Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Panhdl 14552 LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - GNA $0.00
14871 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $19.09
14838 RESOURCE AIDE II $16.97
14863 RESOURCE FOREMAN I $17.51
14834 RESOURCE AIDE I $16.97
20739 Lands Resource Specialist $0.00
21372 LANDS RESOURCE SPECIALIST $33.00
14870 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54
20604 Temporary Position $22.00
16682 Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Clear Nez 14835 RESOURCE AIDE I $15.45
14872 RESOURCE TECHNICIAN $18.54
14839 RESOURCE AIDE II $16.97
14858 RESOURCE FOREMAN I $18.03

Approp Unit Code: LAAO
Approp Unit Description
Oil And Gas

Fund Code

Fund Description

General Fund

Position

Position Description

OIL & GAS CONSERV COMMISSIONER

EVAE )

Dept Of Lands: Navigable Waterways Fund

OFFICE SPECIALIST 2
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