STATE OF IDAHO

VACANT POSITIONS REPORT

As Of : <u>Jan 8, 2025</u>

Full Agency: 320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS

Approp Unit Code: LAAA

pprop Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay R
Support Services	48270	Endowment Earnings Reserve Funds: Pooled Agency Admin	14449	FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN	\$19.
			14428	CHIEF INFORMATION OFFICER (IT MANAGER IV)	\$47.
			14485	HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC	\$22.
			14426	BUYER, SENIOR	\$0.0
			14495	IT BUSINESS ANALYST III	\$0.
			14486	HUMAN RESOURCE SPEC, SR	\$0.
			14501	IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN	\$0.
			14452	FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN SENIOR	\$20
			14498	IT OPS & SUPPORT ANALYST II	\$0.
			14497	IT INFRASTRUCTURE MANAGER (IT MANAGER II)	\$0.
			14502	IT Security Engineer II	\$0.
			14483	HUMAN RESOURCE OFFICER	\$0.
			14500	IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN	\$25
			14499	DEPUTY DIRECTOR	\$31
			14504	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER II	\$0
			14484	HUMAN RESOURCE SPECIALIST	\$0
			14685	PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, SR	\$0
			14505	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER III	\$34
			20756	Financial Technician	\$15
			14496	IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEER III	\$0
			20632	IT Systems Infrastructure Engineer III	\$0
			14823	IT INFORMATION SYSTEMS TECHNICIAN	\$19
			20878	Attorney 2	\$0
			14503	IT SOFTWARE ENGINEER I	\$35
			14506	IT SYSTEMS AND INFRASTRUCTURE ENGINEER III	\$37
			14507	DATABASE AND APPLICATIONS MANAGER (IT MANAGER II)	\$0.
			14778	ADMIN ASST 1	\$0.
			14832	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - SUPPORT SERVICES	\$61

Approp Unit Code: LAAB

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Forest Resources Mgmt	10000	General Fund	20450	Temporary Employees	\$30.00
			21450	Resource Technician	\$0.00
	16611	Dept Of Lands: Forest Practices Administration Account	14615	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - PRIVATE FORESTRY SPECIALIST	\$28.33
			14868	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$0.00

	16681	Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Panhdl	21449	Temporary Position	\$0.00
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count		5			

Approp Unit Code: LAAC

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Ra
Trust Land Management	16606	Dept Of Lands: Forest Protection (Fire Pre-Suppr∬)	14405	ADMIN ASST 2	\$23.4
	48270	0 Endowment Earnings Reserve Funds: Pooled Agency Admin	14579	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - RANGE	\$0.00
			14409	LANDS AREA MGR - MICA	\$0.0
			14431	DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - FORESTRY AND FIRE	\$64.8
			14397	ADMIN ASST 1	\$18.7
			14751	SAFETY OFFICER (HEALTH & SAFETY SPEC)	\$30.
			14477	GIS ANALYST II	\$30.
			14550	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$26.
			14451	FINANCIAL TECHNICIAN SENIOR	\$23.
			14836	RESOURCE AIDE I	\$15.
			14539	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$24.
			14594	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$0.0
			14481	GIS ASSOCIATE	\$0.0
			14841	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$16
			14543	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$23
			14634	LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$36
			14577	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$28
			14845	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$16
			14581	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC, SR - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$0.
			14764	LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SUPERVISOR	\$0.
			14656	LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - L&W	\$31
			14846	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$16
			14596	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$0.
			14771	LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC SR.	\$26
		14829	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$15	
			20861	Resource Aide II	\$16
			14630	LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$34
			14875	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$19
			14840	RESOURCE AIDE I	\$15
			20866	Resource Foreman I	\$18
			14641	LANDS RESOURCE SUPV - FOREST MANAGEMENT	\$35
			14876	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18
			14840	RESOURCE AIDE I	\$18
			14879	LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC	\$0.
			14864	RESOURCE FOREMAN I	\$23
			20807	Resource Technician	\$19
			14843	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$15.

20831	Resource Aide II	\$16.97
14869	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18.54
20853	Resource Foreman I	\$0.00
14867	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18.54
14880	LANDS TIMBER MEASUREMENT SPEC	\$0.00
14878	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18.54
20457	RESOURCE FOREMAN I	\$0.00
44		

Approp Unit Code: LAAD

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Forest And Range Fire Protectn	10000	General Fund	20867	Fire Fighter I	\$18.03
			20865	Dispatcher 8810	\$16.97
	16606	Dept Of Lands: Forest Protection (Fire Pre-Suppr∬)	14456	FIRE SPR LANDS AREA MGR - MICA	\$50.18
			14391	ADMIN ASST 1	\$0.00
			14467	FIRE SPR POLICY AND COMMUNICATIONS CHIEF	\$56.50
			14394	ADMIN ASST 1	\$19.67
			14527	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$20.48
			14525	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
			14471	FIRE SPR DIVISION ADMINISTRATOR - FORESTRY AND FIRE	\$64.83
			14514	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
			14563	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC- ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN	\$0.00
			14529	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$22.38
			14515	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
			14528	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$20.82
			14781	TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES	\$26.80
			14780	TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES	\$19.72
			14521	LANDS RESOURCE FORMAN - HELITACK	\$0.00
			14532	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN	\$24.61
			14785	Dispatcher	\$27.06
			14795	FIREFIGHTER I	\$18.03
			14522	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
		14780	TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES	\$20.70	
			14791	FIREFIGHTER I	\$17.51
			14804	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.48
			14523	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
			14782	TEMPORARY EMPLOYEES	\$0.00
			14793	FIREFIGHTER I	\$17.51
			14808	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
			14526	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$22.99
			14787	FIREFIGHTER I	\$16.97
			14806	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.91

14813	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.45
14567	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN	\$0.00
14797	FIREFIGHTER I	\$18.03
14820	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
14814	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.93
14789	FIREFIGHTER I	\$17.53
14806	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
14831	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$15.94
14819	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
14790	FIREFIGHTER I	\$18.03
14811	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.91
14854	RESOURCE BOSS	\$19.25
14830	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$15.91
14794	FIREFIGHTER I	\$19.09
14812	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.91
20517	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
14855	RESOURCE BOSS	\$18.54
14805	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.91
14814	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
20651	Resource Boss	\$19.09
14862	RESOURCE FOREMAN I	\$18.03
14808	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.91
14852	RESOURCE BOSS	\$0.00
20742	Fire Fighter I	\$18.03
20458	Temporary Employees	\$24.20
14811	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
14853	RESOURCE BOSS	\$18.54
20744	Lands Resource Specialist Assistant Fire Warden Eastern 2	\$0.00
20465	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - ASSISTANT FIRE WARDEN	\$0.00
14816	FIREFIGHTER II	\$15.92
20518	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
20804	TEMP RESOURCE BOSS CDA	\$0.00
20519	LANDS RESOURCE FOREMAN	\$0.00
14817	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
20743	Lands Resource Specialist Assistant Fire Warden Eastern Area	\$0.00
14818	FIREFIGHTER II	\$16.97
20860	Fire Fighter II	\$15.93
14856	RESOURCE BOSS	\$19.66
14857	RESOURCE BOSS	\$19.83
20666	FIREFIGHTER I	\$17.41
20740	Resource Aid 1 Janitorial Temp	\$0.00

	20741	Fire Fighter I	\$18.03
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count			

Approp Unit Code: LAAG

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Good Neighbor Authority	16681	Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Panhdl	16681 Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Panhdl 14552	LANDS RESOURCE SPEC - GNA	\$0.00
			14871	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$19.09
			14838	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$16.97
			14863	RESOURCE FOREMAN I	\$17.51
			14834	RESOURCE AIDE I	\$16.97
		20739	Lands Resource Specialist	\$0.00	
		21372	LANDS RESOURCE SPECIALIST	\$33.00	
			14870	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18.54
			20604	Temporary Position	\$22.00
	16682	Dept Of Lands: Usfs Good Neighbor Auth-Id Clear Nez	14835	RESOURCE AIDE I	\$15.45
			14872	RESOURCE TECHNICIAN	\$18.54
			14839	RESOURCE AIDE II	\$16.97
			14858	RESOURCE FOREMAN I	\$18.03
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - C	ount		13		

Approp Unit Code: LAAO

Approp Unit Description	Fund Code	Fund Description	Position	Position Description	Pay Rate
Oil And Gas	10000	General Fund	14665	OIL & GAS CONSERV COMMISSIONER	\$50.00
	16675	Dept Of Lands: Navigable Waterways Fund	14683	OFFICE SPECIALIST 2	\$14.17
320 - DEPARTMENT OF LANDS - Count		2			